

- Subject Minnesota Outdoor Recreation Office
- Authors Davnie and others
- Analyst Janelle Taylor
 - Date March 23, 2022

Overview

This bill establishes the Minnesota Outdoor Recreation Office with goals and duties based on the recommendations of the Minnesota Outdoor Recreation Task Force and appropriates money for purposes of the office.

Summary

Section Description

1 Group II salary limits.

Sets the salary limit for the director of the Minnesota Outdoor Recreation Office at 120 percent of the governor's salary.

2 Minnesota Outdoor Recreation Office.

Subd. 1. Establishment. Establishes the Minnesota Outdoor Recreation Office and requires the Governor to appoint a director for the office.

Subd. 2. Office; administration. Requires the Department of Administration to provide office space for the Minnesota Outdoor Recreation Office and requires the office to have locations in Ely and Winona.

Subd. 3. Purpose; goals. Establishes the purpose of the Minnesota Outdoor Recreation Office.

Subd. 4. Duties. Establishes duties of the Minnesota Outdoor Recreation Office.

Subd. 5. Powers. Gives certain powers to the director of the Minnesota Outdoor Recreation Office.

Subd. 6. Report. Requires the director of the Minnesota Outdoor Recreation Office to submit an annual report to the legislature on the office's performance and expenditure of funds.

Section Description

3 Appropriation.

Appropriates an unspecified amount to the director of the Minnesota Outdoor Recreation Office for purposes of the office.



Minnesota House Research Department provides nonpartisan legislative, legal, and information services to the Minnesota House of Representatives. This document can be made available in alternative formats.

www.house.mn/hrd | 651-296-6753 | 155 State Office Building | St. Paul, MN 55155